

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1694/2017
CM No. 1825/2019

Tahira Aziz

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.A. Naik, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.05.2022

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for preparing the petition.

List for consideration on 20.07.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.05.2022
ARIF