

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 3934/2023 in
SWP no. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Naik, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
14.07.2023

This is an application seeking preponement of the date fixed in SWP no. 1694/2017.

For the reasons detailed in application, same is allowed and Registry is directed to list SWP no. 1694/2017 on 04.08.2023. CM **disposed of**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.07.2023
"Imtiyaz"