

S. No. 28

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zainul Aabdin, Advocate vice
Mr. S. A. Naik, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.08.2023

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel on the ground that learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today. Adjourned at his request.

List on 03.11.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.08.2023

Manzoor