

S. No. 02
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 5630/2023
In SWP NO. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S A Naik, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

18.09.2023

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 07.10.2023.
2. CM disposed of

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.09.2023

"Aasif"