

Serial No 10
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1694/2017
CM No. 1825/2019.

Tahira Aziz
...Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr S.A.Naik, Advocate.

VERSUS

State of JK & Ors.
...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr Raees ud din, Dy. AG..

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.10.2023.

01. Mr. Raees ud din, learned Dy. AG shall respond to the application bearing CM No. 01/2019, the copy of the same be provided to the him.
Mr. Raees, learned Dy. AG shall also produce the relevant attendance record including that of petitioner on next date of hearing.

02. List on 22.11.2023.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
07.10.2023
Showkat