

S. No.32
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1694/2017

TAHIRA AZIZ ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.A. Naik, Sr.Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganai, Dy.AG

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.02.2024

This Court vide order dated 7th October, 2023, granted time to learned counsel for the respondents to respond to the application CM no. 01/2019, with a further direction to produce the relevant attendance record including that of petitioner on the date fixed. However, the order has not been complied with till date.

Mr. Rais Ud Din, Ganai, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted one week's further time to comply the aforesaid order, which however, shall be the last and final opportunity failing which, the adverse inference will be drawn upon the respondents and the matter will be heard.

List on 6th March, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.02.2024
Mubashir