

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr S. A. Naik, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Mohammad Rais-ud-Din Ganai, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

06.03.2024

01. The Respondents shall file Affidavit with regard to the present status of the Petitioner by the next date of hearing positively.

02. List again on 15th of April, 2024.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

March 6th, 2024

"TAHIR"