

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rais-ud-Din Ganai, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2024

The respondents shall file an affidavit in terms of order dated 06.03.2024, positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 11.09.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Srinagar:

31.05.2024

Michal Sharma/PS