

20
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Shazia, Adv.
vice Mr. S A Naik , Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

11.09.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file affidavit.
Needful be done positively by next date of hearing failing which appropriate
orders shall follow.

List on 21.10.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.09.2024

Aasif