

Serial No. 16
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 1694/2017
CM(1825/2019[1/2019])**

Tahira Aziz **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Shazia Bashir, Advocate vice
Mr. S. A. Naik, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
03.12.2024

01. Vide order dated 06.03.2024, the respondents were directed to file the affidavit with regard to the present status of the petitioner, however, despite availing four opportunities, the needful has not been done.

02. Let the needful in terms of order dated 06.03.2024 be done positively on or before the next date of hearing, failing which, Commissioner/Secretary to Government Housing and Urban Development Department, shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

03. List again on 11.12.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
03.12.2024
"HAMID"