

06
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1694/2017

Tahira Aziz

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S A Naik, Adv.
V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

28.02.2025

During the course of arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has not attended her duties from the years 2015 to 2017 but was allowed to join her duties in the year 2018, however the wages from the date of her rejoining the duties are not being released by the respondents.

A perusal of the contents of the writ petition reveals that the petitioner has in the present writ petition laid challenge only to the consideration order dated 21.12.2017 which relates to the claim of the petitioner for release of the wages up to the date of the passing of the said order. Therefore any claim which has arisen in favour of the petitioner after the passing of the aforesaid consideration order cannot be a subject matter of determination of this writ petition. In case the petitioner desires that this Court should go into the issue relating to her claim for release of wages after the filing of the present writ petition, the proper course for the petitioner shall be either to file fresh writ petition or to seek amendment of the present writ petition.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have instructions in the matter.

List on 02.05.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
28.02.2025
Aasif