

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 1694/2017 CM(1825/2019[1/2019])

TAHIRA AZIZ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Bashir, Advocate vice
Mr. S.A Naik, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

**STATE OF JK AND ORS HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT (STATE
GOVERNMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.09.2025

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 21.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.09.2025

"Adil Ismail"